PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4033556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
IMATTE, INC.	08/31/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULTIMATTE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	20945 PLUMMER STREET		
City:	CHATSWORTH		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91311		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6363526		
Patent Number:	6288703		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)207-3800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102073800

Email: quinn wolfe@BSTZ.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87700.P017; P020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC S. HYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/eric s hyman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=87700P017P020_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=87700P017P020_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503986899 REEL: 039607 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, iMatte, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business in Chatsworth, California (hereinafter "Assignor"), according to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and, where applicable, the Patent Offices of various other countries, is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the US patents and foreign patents identified in Exhibit I attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (hereinafter, the "Patents);

Whereas, Ultimatte Corporation, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 20945 Plummer Street, Chatsworth, California (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and the inventions therein described, from the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and the specified countries in Exhibit I, and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and in and to any letters patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Patents to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America and all foreign countries, and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the end of the full term of said Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment transfer and sale had not been made. Assignor further agrees to execute any further documents required to perfect this assignment without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee.

iMatte, Inc.

Dated: 8 - 31, 2016

Name: Paul E. Vlahos

Title: C.E.O.

Ultimatte Corporation

Dated: <u>Aug 31</u>, 2016

By: Name: J. Lynne Sauve Title: President

> PATENT REEL: 039607 FRAME: 0454



EXHIBIT I

BSTZ FILE	COUNTRY	DATE	APPLICATION	TITLE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE
NUMBER		FILED	NO.			DATE
87700P017	US	4/3/98	09/054,955	EDGE	6,363,526	3/26/02
				ENHANCEMENT		
			*	CORRECTION FOR		
			ŕ	IMPROVED IMAGE		
				QUALITY		
87700P017JP	· JP	4/16/99	109125/99	EDGE	4,636,637	12/3/10
				ENHANCEMENT		
				CORRECTION FOR		
				IMPROVED IMAGE		
				QUALITY		
87700P020	US	5/24/99	09/317,358	METHOD FOR	6,288,703	9/11/01
	-			REMOVING FROM		
				AN IMAGE THE		
				BACKGROUND		
	:			SURROUNDING A		
				SELECTED SUBJECT		
				BY GENERATING		
+				CANDIDATE		
		<u></u>		MATTES	,,	

PATENT REEL: 039607 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 08/31/2016